

ô

ITEM NO.3

Court No.6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 11996/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 12/12/2012 in WP No.1666/2005, of The
HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

SARASWATI MAMGAIN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UTTARANCHAL POWER CORPORATION & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 11/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Anil Nag,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in two weeks.

In addition thereto, notice may be served to the standing
counsel for the State of Uttarakhand.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) | (M.S. NEGI) |
| Court Master | Court Master |