

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 22264 OF 2013**

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

SARASWATI MAMGAIN

..PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

UTTARANCHAL POWER CORPORATION & ORS.

..RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE - REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.07.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Orders:

**"Delay condoned.**

**Issue notice returnable in two weeks.**

**In addition thereto, notice may be served to the standing counsel for the State of Uttarakhand."**

It is submitted that pursuant to above order, notice for 05.08.2013 has been issued to all the three respondents by registered A.D. Neither A.D. Cards nor unserved covers containing notice received back from the respondents. Counsel for the petitioner has filed proof of service after serving copy of notice on Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand but no vakalatnama and memo of appearance has been filed.

Service is not complete on Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

The matter is listed before ld Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 5th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:  
Mr. Anil Nag, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR