

ITEM NO.63

COURT NO.13 SECTION X
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).22264/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/12/2012
in WP No.1666/2005 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At
Nainital)

SARASWATI MAMGAIN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UTTARANCHAL POWER CORPORATION & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 29/06/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Nag,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As jointly prayed for, list the matter on a non-miscellaneous
day.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) (Indu Pokhriyal)

Court Master

Court Master