

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 22264 OF 2013**  
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

SARASWATI MAMGAIN

..PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

UTTARANCHAL POWER CORPORATION &amp; ORS.

..RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE – REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.07.2013, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Orders:

**"Delay condoned.**

**Issue notice returnable in two weeks.**

**In addition thereto, notice may be served to the standing counsel for the State of Uttarakhand. "**

It is submitted that pursuant to aforesaid orders, returnable notice was issued to all the three respondents through Regd. A.D. on 17-07-2013. Mr. Niraj Sharma, Advocate has on 18-10-2013 filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of respondent Nos.1-3 and has on 17.12.2013 filed counter affidavit on behalf of all the respondents alongwith an applicaion for exemption from filing official translation and the said application has been registered as I.A. No.2 (copy of the counter affidavit along with application has already been included in the paper books).

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court from time to time and was lastly listed on 29.06.2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

**"As jointly prayed for, list the matter on a non-miscellaneous day."**

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 6<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Anil Nag, Advocate

Mr. Niraj Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR